

SC No. 399/2024
STATE Vs. HARSH VARDHAN AND ORS.
FIR No. 290 /2023
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
U/s 20(B)ii(C) and 29 NDPS Act

07.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Harsh Vardhan, Ramesh Kumar Sharma @
Sonu, Biswajit Mahapatra @ DJ and Arul Pandiyan
produced from judicial custody.
Accused Amit Kumar Tiwari @ Jam is present on
bail.
Sh. Deepak Ghai, counsel for accused Ramesh
Kumar Sharma @ Sonu.
Ms. K. Vaijyanthi, counsel for accused Arul Pandiyan.
Sh. R.D. Tyagi, counsel for accused Biswajit Mahapatra
@ DJ and Amit Kumar Tiwari @ Jam.

Charge-sheet has been perused. I take cognizance of
the offences punishable under Section 20(B)ii(C) and 29 NDPS
Act.

Copies of charge sheet have been supplied to all
accused persons against receipts.

Put up for arguments on the point of framing of charge
on **07.11.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/07.08.2024(kk)