

Regular Bail Application
FIR No.290/2023
PS Crime Branch
STATE Vs. Harsh Vardhan & Ors.
(Applicant/ accused – Arul Pandiyan)
U/s 20(B)(II-C)/29 NDPS Act

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Sh. V.P. Yadav, counsel for applicant/ accused.
IO ASI Randhir Singh in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments, however, no time left today due to heavy board and evidence is being recorded in a direction matter from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing FIR No. 356/2019 PS Sarai Rohilla State Vs. Faisal.

Be put up for arguments on the bail application on **03.09.2024**. IO is bound down for the NDOH.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.08.2024(kk)