

Regular Bail Application
STATE Vs. Bishwajit Mahapatra
FIR No.290/2023
PS Crime Branch
U/s 20(b)(ii)(c)/29 NDPS Act

31.08.2024

This is an application moved U/s 439 of Cr.P.C. seeking grant of regular bail to the applicant/ accused Bishwajit Mahapatra.

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Sh. R.D. Tyagi, counsel for applicant/
accused(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused requests for a short adjournment stating that he will be present physically in the court on the NDOH.

At request, put up for consideration on the bail application on **02.09.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.08.2024(kk)