

Second Regular Bail Application
FIR No.290/2023
PS Crime Branch
STATE Vs. Biswajit Mahapatra @ DJ
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Gaurav Gupta, counsel for accused/ applicant.

Ld. Counsel submits that the present bail application be kept on 02.09.2024 as there is another fresh bail application filed on behalf of the same applicant/ accused Biswajit Mahapatra @ DJ which is freshly filed and fixed for 02.09.2024.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on **02.09.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/31.08.2024(kk)