

Interim Bail Application
FIR No. 290/2023
PS Crime Branch
State Vs. Ramesh Kumar Sharma @ Sonu
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act

19.09.2024

This is an application U/s 483 BNSS seeking interim bail for a period of one month to the applicant/ accused Ramesh Kumar Sharma @ Sonu.

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Saurav Gupta, counsel for applicant/ accused.

No report from the Jail Superintendent concerned has been received yet.

Let fresh notice be issued to the Jail Superintendent concerned for calling medical report as well as medical condition of the applicant/ accused for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the interim bail application on **20.09.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/19.09.2024(kk)