

7 SC No. 399-2024, STATE Vs. HARSH VARDHAN
FIR No. 290/2023, PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi
U/s 20(B)(ii)(C) & 29 NDPS Act
07.02.2025

Reader of the undersigned is on leave today. One regular steno is also on short leave today.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Ramesh Kumar Sharma and Amit Tiwari are present on bail.
Ms. K. Vajayanti, counsel for accused Arul Pandiyan (through VC).
Sh. Kapil Kumar, counsel for accused Amit Tiwari (through VC).
Sh. Jatin Chauhan, counsel for accused Harsh Vardhan.
Sh. S. Popli, counsel for accused Ramesh Kumar Sharma, Harsh Yadav and Biswajit Mahapatra @ DJ.
Accused Harsh Vardhan and Harsh Yadav not produced from JC.
No adverse order is being passed.

Process not received back.

Fresh notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused persons namely Harsh Vardhan and Harsh Yadav for the NDOH.

Re-notify on **05.04.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/07.02.2025(kk)

At 11:50 AM

At this stage, accused persons Harsh Vardhan and Harsh Yadav produced from JC. P/W not to be issued against them.

Be put up on date fixed i.e. **05.04.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/07.02.2025(kk)