

**Interim Bail Application**  
**State Vs. Harsh Vardhan**  
**FIR No.290/23**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**U/s 20(B)II(C)/29 NDPS Act**

05.05.2025

**This is an application U/s 483 of BNSS, 2023 seeking grant of Interim bail to the applicant/ accused.**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Sourav Gupta, counsel for applicant/ accused.  
IO in person.

Reply filed. Copy given.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused submits that he wants to withdraw the present interim bail application.

In view of the request made, the present interim bail application is hereby **dismissed as withdrawn**.

Application is **disposed of** accordingly.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central,THC,Delhi/05.05.2025(kk)